## Amend SB 1815 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 9, strike "department" and substitute "Department of Public Safety".
- (2) On page 3, line 12, strike "department" and substitute "Department of Public Safety".
- (3) On page 6, line 7, strike "county assessor-collector" and substitute "department".
- (4) On page 6, lines 11-12, strike "county assessor-collector" and substitute "department".
- (5) On page 6, line 22, strike "<a href="county assessor-collector" and substitute "department".